Technical Data ELX1350 Effective June 2023
PCA1V3223
Automotive power-over-coax inductors for decoupling
circuits
Product features
• AEC-Q200
• High reliability
• Ferrite core wire wound construction

Product specifications
Isat
2 (mA)
typical
+25 °C
Irms
3 (mA)
typical
+85 °CPart number4 OCL1 (μH)
DCR (Ω)
maximum
@ +25 °C
SRF
(MHz)
minimum +105 °C +125 °C
PCA1V3223-2R2-R 2.2 ± 20% 0.19 200 1,000 1,000 880 520
PCA1V3223-2R7-R 2.7 ± 20% 0.22 200 975 975 860 510
PCA1V3223-3R3-R 3.3 ± 20% 0.24 150 950 950 840 500
PCA1V3223-4R7-R 4.7 ± 20% 0.28 100 850 850 720 400
PCA1V3223-100-R 10 ± 20% 0.40 100 500 700 620 360
PCA1V3223-220-R 22 ±20% 0.62 50 400 550 500 280
PCA1V3223-470-R 47 ± 20% 0.90 30 300 500 300 100
Part marking: No marking
All soldering surfaces to be coplanar within 0.1 millimeters
Pad layout dimensions are reference only
Traces or vias underneath the inductor is not recommended
Part number A B C D L G H
PCA1V3223-XXX-R 3.20 ± 0.20 2.50 ± 0.20 2.30 ± 0.20 0.58 ± 0.10 3.80 ref 2.20 ref 2.80 ref
1. Open Circuit Inductance (OCL): Test frequency parameters: 1 MHz, 0.1 V @ 25 °C
2. Isat: DC current that causes ≤ 30% inductance drop from its initial value.
3. Irms: Heat rated current will cause the coil temperature rise without core loss. Ambient temperature
(+85 °C/+105 °C/+125 °C): the part temperature (ambient temperature plus self-generation of heat